
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 051
Funding Year is or 2023

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

AMCO HBS Holdings
LP (143010103)

Durand-Arkansaw
School District
(133372)

WI 2399018851 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$131,122.90 to
$101,301.89 to re...

$68,447.79 $68,447.79

Burlington, Brighton,
& Wheatland
Telephone Company
(143001779)

Wheatland Joint
School Dist 1
(132806)

WI 2399017246 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,419.60 $1,419.60

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Mountainside
School District
(122767)

NJ 2399019778 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,572.81 $0.00

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Mers Goodwill
Excel Center High
School (17034404)

MO 2399057839 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 17034405 Excel
Center of St. Louis
h...

$19,920.00 $19,920.00

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

San Jacinto Unified
School District
(143758)

CA 2399015554 IA Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$273,178.62 to
$231,398.28 to agree
with the appli...

$100,025.23 $100,025.23



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Chickasaw Telecom,
Inc. (143028698)

Deer Creek
Independent
School Dist
(139733)

OK 2399042724 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$319,755.75 $319,755.75

CNS 360 LLC
(143049516)

Ridgeline Academy
(17024646) AZ 2399030974 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$15,400.00 $0.00

Computer Design &
Integration LLC
(143037234)

Kipp Team And
Family Schools
(16079878)

NJ 2399055841 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Total Students for C2
Budget for BEN 8853
...

$187,792.60 $187,792.60

Computer Design &
Integration LLC
(143037234)

Kipp Team And
Family Schools
(16079878)

NJ 2399056076 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Total Students for C2
Budget for BEN 8853
...

$26,235.32 $26,235.32

Computer Systems
Integrators, Inc.
(143007602)

Dutchess Boces
(Consortium)
(17006447)

NY 2399027581 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,356.42 $1,356.42

DataVox, Inc.
(143005726)

Harris County
Department Of
Education (141219)

TX 2399034112 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399034112.003 was
modifie...

$307,367.90 $307,367.90

ePlus Technology,
Inc. (143006553)

Greenville
Consolidated
School (16071377)

ME 2399046206 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
.002 was modified
from Dat...

$18,202.88 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Frontier West
Virginia Inc.
(143001432)

Wood County
School District
(126724)

WV 2399034656 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$9,135.00 $9,135.00

JSK Company, Inc
(143007431)

Pine Bluff School
District (139360) AR 2399038968 IC Not

Funded

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a
RAL request.
MR1:The District
Student ...

$55,921.08 $0.00

MICRO COMPUTER
SYSTEMS, INC.
(143007476)

Arlington School
District 16
(145204)

WA 2399030919 MB Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$28,805.36 $0.00

MICRO COMPUTER
SYSTEMS, INC.
(143007476)

Arlington School
District 16
(145204)

WA 2399030902 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$314,088.98 to
$312,693....

$20,592.06 $20,592.06

MICRO COMPUTER
SYSTEMS, INC.
(143007476)

Lyle School District
#406 (145359) WA 2399013604 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,001.67 $0.00

NetDiverse LLC
(143036067)

Juneau Public
Library (145663) AK 2399045855 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,862.84 $3,862.84

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Idea Florida
(17025973) FL 2399051134 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399051134.009 was
modifie...

$147,920.02 $147,920.02



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

NWN Corporation-
Raleigh (143017706)

Wake County
Public School
System (126877)

NC 2399043048 IC Funded

MR1:The type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399043048.002 was
modifie...

$5,219,603.24 $5,219,603.24

Prosys Information
Systems (143021481)

Cobb County
School District
(127276)

GA 2399040939 IC Funded

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a
RAL request.||MR2:In
consultation with
the...

$9,008,028.00 $9,008,028.00

Quality Network
Solutions, Inc
(143020092)

Clark County
School Dist R 1
(136966)

MO 2399024450 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399024450.023 was
modifie...

$22,372.55 $22,372.55

Quality Network
Solutions, Inc
(143020092)

Clark County
School Dist R 1
(136966)

MO 2399024448 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399024448.001 was
modifie...

$8,383.32 $8,383.32

Relcomm, Inc.
(143006035)

Neighborhood
House Charter
School (1664)

MA 2399036588 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$250,164.20 to
$68,372.28 to rem...

$212,639.57 $0.00

Sprint
Communications Co.
L.P. (143005695)

Illinois Department
Of Innovation And
Technology
Consortium
(17022359)

IL 2399049386 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 69443
LOCKPORT
CENTRAL CAMPUS
has be...

$262,300.98 $262,300.98

Sterling Computers
Corporation
(143048471)

Newman Grove
Public Schools
(138638)

NE 2399032854 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,148.99 $2,148.99



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Synergetics
Diversified Computer
Services, Inc
(143004683)

Pearl River County
School District
(128671)

MS 2399047415 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$31,553.78 $31,553.78

Verizon Online LLC
(143026397)

Yeshivah Of
Flatbush Schools
(17030396)

NY 2399001730 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,051.20 $1,051.20

Vero Fiber Networks
(143050324)

Durango School
District 9-R
(142417)

CO 2399011721 IA Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 17034734 Big
Picture High School
has...

$12,240.00 $12,240.00

VSpine Networks &
Advisors, LLC
(143053006)

Bellmawr Borough
School Dist
(123194)

NJ 2399019615 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,254.80 $0.00

WAVEDIVISION
HOLDINGS, LLC
(143030836)

Sumner-Bonney
Lake School
District (145277)

WA 2399020490 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$68,557.95 $68,557.95

Whittrio, Inc
(143033368)

Nevada State High
School (16049104) NV 2399043662 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$7,524.00 $7,524.00

Whittrio, Inc
(143033368)

Nevada State High
School (16049104) NV 2399043696 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$12,875.40 $12,875.40



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Wyebot, Inc.
(143050718)

Red Lick Indep
School District
(140636)

TX 2399054342 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,880.00 $2,880.00

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Gustine Unified
School Dist
(144370)

CA 2399036724 IA Funded

MR1:Based on
supporting
documentation, BEN
110502 PIONEER
HIGH
(CONTINUATION)
ha...

$613,775.70 $613,775.70

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Thursday, May 02nd, 2024 at 08:17 AM CDT

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

